RECEIPT NUMBER: E202210000019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) 2021110437 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL 01/27/2022 FIREBAUGH CANAL WATER DISTRICT DOCUMENT NUMBER COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING **FRESNO COUNTY** E202210000019 PROJECT TITLE USE OF COPPER TO CONTROL ALGAE AND AQUATIC VEGETATION IN DISTRICT CONVEYANCES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (559) 655-4761 FIREBAUGH CANAL WATER DISTRICT CITY STATE ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 2412 DOS PALOS ROAD **MENDOTA** CA 93640 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District X Other Special District State Agency Private Entity **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,539.25 2.548.00 X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,548.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203.25 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 X County documentary handling fee \$50.00 Other **PAYMENT METHOD:** TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,598.00 Cash Credit X Check Other 1440 SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Carlos Aguirre Deputy Clerk

		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		E20221000001	9	
		RINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	2021110437			
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
FIREBAUGH CANAL WATER DISTRICT			01/27/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
FRESNO COUNTY			E202210000019	
PROJECT TITLE				
USE OF COPPER TO CONTROL ALGAE AND AQUATIC VEGETATI	ION IN DISTRICT CONVEY	ANCES		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	ЛAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
FIREBAUGH CANAL WATER DISTRICT			(559) 655-4761	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
2412 DOS PALOS ROAD	MENDOTA	CA	93640	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency  School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$	0.00	
X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00 \$	2,548.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25 \$	0.00	
Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	у)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00 \$	50.00	
Other		\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
Cash Credit X Check Other 1440	TOTAL F	RECEIVED \$	2,598.00	
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED Nos Aguirre Deputy Clerk	AME AND TITLE		

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012022)

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalization

2022001638

1/27/2022 01:40 PM

CCR572442

caaguirre

				on

Fee

EIR - Negative Declaration

Time Recorded:

1:40 PM

Recording Fee:

\$2,548.00

\$2,548.00 Total Amount Due

Total Paid

Check Tendered

\$2,548.0

#1440

Amount Due

\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE 2022100000019



## E2022100000019

## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:		:	From:				
<u>=</u>	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: Firebaugh Canal Water District Address: 2412 Dos Palos Road				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	PO Box 97, Mendota, CA 93640				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Jeff Bryant				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (559) 655-4761				
	County Clerk County of: Fresno		Lead Agency (if different remabove):	$\int$			
	Address: 2220 Tulare Street Fresno, CA 93721		Address:	IJ			
	116610, OA 30121		JAN 2 7 ZUZZ TIM	IE,			
	•	t.	Contact:	_1			
	· *	$\mathbf{r} = \mathbf{r} \cdot \mathbf{r} \cdot \mathbf{r}$	Phone: FRESNO COUNTY CLERK				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public DEPU	ΙΥ			
Sta	ite Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021110437				
Pro	oject Title: Use of Copper to	Control Algae and Aquation	Vegetation in District Conveyances				
Pro	oject Applicant: Firebaugh Ca	anal Water District					
Pro	pject Location (include county	); Near Mendota and Fire	baugh, Fresno County, California				
Pro	ject Description:						
(C fu ar	AG990005) to control algae a nctions of the District. However and submersed aquatic weeds is is to advise that the Fireb	and/or aquatic vegetation. er, the District's conveyan including pondweeds (sag					
	scribed project on 1/25/2021 (date		ne following determinations regarding the above				
de	scribed project.						
1.	The project [ will is will no	t] have a significant effec	t on the environment.				
		•	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
			et pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
	-	• • •	ndition of the approval of the project.				
4.	A mitigation reporting or moni	itoring plan 🔳 was 🔲 w	as not] adopted for this project.				
	5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was a was not] adopted for this project.						
	Findings 🔳 were 🔲 were n	<del>-</del>	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ne	is is to certify that the final Ell gative Declaration, is availabl 2412 Dos Palos Road, Mendo	e to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the t:				
	gnature (Public Agency):	A Bruant	Title: General Manager				
	67	7D311C03F6B41E					
υa	ate: 1/25/2022	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:				